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NEDGROUP PRIVATE WEALTH (PTY) LTD REG NO 1997/009637/07, TRADING AS NEDBANK PRIVATE WEALTH. AUTHORISED FINANCIAL 
SERVICES PROVIDER (FSP828), REGISTERED CREDIT PROVIDER THROUGH NEDBANK LTD (NCRCP16), AND A MEMBER OF JSE LTD 
THROUGH NEDGROUP WEALTH STOCKBROKERS (PTY) LTD (NCRCP59).  
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  1Q19            2Q19 3Q19 FY19 

NUMBER OF PROXY FORMS RECEIVED       13                   33 30 76 

NUMBER OF PROXY RESOLUTIONS       206 509 478 1 193 

Number of resolutions supported 

Number of resolutions declined 

Abstained    

 

185 

14 

7 

 

461 

41 

7 

431 

27 

20 

 

1 077 

82 

34 

 

REASONS FOR DECLINING / ABSTAINING 
RESOLUTIONS 

    

Placing units in directors’ hands 

Director re-election 

Financial assistance 

Remuneration 

Corporate activity 

Auditors 

Other 

1 

5 

1 

3 

 

2 

 

9 

11 

2 

4 

1 

4 

1 

2 

18 

 

3 

 

8 

8 

12 

34 

3 

10 

1 

14 
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OTHER INFO     

Proxy resolutions supported 

Proxy declined/abstained            

90% 

10% 

91% 

9% 

90% 

10% 

90% 

10% 

 
 
 
 
  


