## PROXY VOTE SUMMARY

2019



	1Q19	2Q19	3Q19	FY19
NUMBER OF PROXY FORMS RECEIVED	13	33	30	76
NUMBER OF PROXY RESOLUTIONS	206	509	478	1 193
Number of resolutions supported Number of resolutions declined Abstained	185 14 7	461 41 7	431 27 20	1 077 82 34
REASONS FOR DECLINING / ABSTAINING RESOLUTIONS				
Placing units in directors' hands Director re-election Financial assistance Remuneration Corporate activity Auditors Other	1 5 1 3	9 11 2 4 1 4	2 18 3 8 8	12 34 3 10 1 14 9
OTHER INFO				
Proxy resolutions supported Proxy declined/abstained	90% 10%	91% 9%	90% 10%	90% 10%